## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS **COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



ITEM: 2.2 (ID # 23380) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, October 31, 2023

FROM:

SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ:

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ: Reappointment of Leslie Locken to the

Bermuda Dunes Community Council, Fourth District [\$0]

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** The Board of Supervisors reappoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Bermuda Dunes Community Council

Type of Nomination:

4th District

Member:

Name: Leslie Locken

78183 Calico Glen Drive Address:

Bermuda Dunes, CA 92203

Telephone: 760-275-8238

Email: leslielocken@gmail.com <mailto:leslielocken@gmail.com>

**Term of Appointment:** 

Full term is four years ending on 6/30/25

**ACTION:Consent** 

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Gutierrez, seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington and Gutierrez

Nays:

None

Absent:

Perez

Date:

October 31, 2023

XC:

BOS- District 4, Council, Appointee, COBLW

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

Leslie Locken has served in the Bermuda Dunes Community Council since 2018 and has been an integral member. Ms. Locken will continue to serve her community well in this capacity.